

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-451 Version: 1 Name: A resolution to authorize the amendment of a

Professional Services Contract with Pines Bach related to legal interpretations of Chapter 59, Chapter 63, Chapter 66, and other sections of the Wisconsin State Statutes, as affected by 2013

Wisconsin Act 14 an

Type: Resolution Status: Unsigned

File created: 5/23/2017 In control: County Board (Department)

On agenda: Final action: 6/1/2017

**Title:** A resolution authorizing an increase to an existing Professional Services Contract with Pines Bach,

LLP, by \$50,000, from \$150,000 to an amount up to \$200,000, related to legal interpretations of Section 59, Section 63, Section 66, and other sections of the Wisconsin State Statutes, as affected by 2013 Wisconsin Act 14 and 2015 Wisconsin Act 55. (Referred to the Committee on Finance and

Audit, and Committee of the Whole)

**Sponsors:** Theodore Lipscomb Sr.

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17-451 RESOLUTION, 2. 17-451 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 17-451 CONTRACT AMENDMENT, 4. 17-451

REVISED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (05/25/17), 5. 17-451 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 17-

451 COUNTY EXECUTIVE UNSIGNED FILE, 7. 17-451 COUNTY CLERK UNSIGNED MEMO

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
_	6/1/2017	1	County Executive	RETURNED UNSIGNED	
	6/1/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors		
	5/25/2017	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
	5/25/2017	1	Finance and Audit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
	5/25/2017	1	Committee of the Whole	INFORMATIONAL ONLY	
	5/23/2017	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	
	5/23/2017	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

A resolution authorizing an increase to an existing Professional Services Contract with Pines Bach, LLP, by \$50,000, from \$150,000 to an amount up to \$200,000, related to legal interpretations of Section 59, Section 63, Section 66, and other sections of the Wisconsin State Statutes, as affected by 2013 Wisconsin Act 14 and 2015 Wisconsin Act 55. (Referred to the Committee on Finance and Audit, and Committee of the Whole)